South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 12:34:09 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0089 (Rat #0120, Act #0084 of 1987) General Bill, By I.E. Lourie

A Bill to amend Section 56-1-460, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to penalties for operating a motor vehicle
while the operator's license to drive is cancelled, suspended, or revoked, so as to increase the penalties for violations, and
prohibit suspension of a portion of the penalty and to clarify situations where different penalties apply, to provide that
convictions which occurred within five years of the last violation constitute prior offenses, to require notice of all suspensions
and exempt cases where the Department has not been notified of payment of fines or penalties and to repeal Section 56-9-70,
relating to penalties for driving while license or registration or operating privileges are suspended or revoked.-amended title

10/06/86
10/06/86
01/13/87
01/13/87
03/10/87
03/18/87
03/18/87
03/25/87
03/26/87
03/26/87
03/31/87
03/31/87
04/01/87
04/02/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
04/15/87
04/15/87
04/15/87
04/15/87
04/16/87
04/16/87
04/16/87
04/16/87
04/22/87
05/12/87
05/14/87
05/14/87
05/14/87
05/21/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Transportation

Introduced and read first time SJ-69

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-69

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-824
Read second time SJ-971

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-971
Amended SJ-1029

Amended SJ-1065

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1066

Introduced and read first time HJ-1480

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1480

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1507
Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Aydlette & J. Brown HJ-1607
Objection withdrawn by Rep. J. Brown HJ-1758

Amended HJ-1786

Objection by Rep. Holt & Klapman HJ-1787

Special order, set for 4/15/87 after unanimous consent period (Under H-3021) HJ-1895
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Holt & Klapman HJ-1897
Amended HJ-1905

Read second time HJ-1914

Objection by Rep. Davenport HJ-1973

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Davenport HJ-1980

Read third time HJ-1981

Returned HJ-1981

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1434
Ratified R 120

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/14/87

Act No. 84

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



