May 03, 2024, 12:34:09 am

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S\*0089 (Rat #0120, Act #0084 of 1987) General Bill, By I.E. Lourie

A Bill to amend Section 56-1-460, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to penalties for operating a motor vehicle while the operator's license to drive is cancelled, suspended, or revoked, so as to increase the penalties for violations, and prohibit suspension of a portion of the penalty and to clarify situations where different penalties apply, to provide that convictions which occurred within five years of the last violation constitute prior offenses, to require notice of all suspensions and exempt cases where the Department has not been notified of payment of fines or penalties and to repeal Section 56-9-70, relating to penalties for driving while license or registration or operating privileges are suspended or revoked.-amended title

		······································
10/06/86	Senate	Prefiled
10/06/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation
01/13/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-69
01/13/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-69
03/10/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-824
03/18/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-971
03/18/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-971
03/25/87	Senate	Amended SJ-1029
03/26/87	Senate	Amended SJ-1065
03/26/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1066
03/31/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1480
03/31/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1480
04/01/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1507
04/02/87	House	Objection by Rep. J. Bradley, Aydlette & J. Brown HJ-1607
04/09/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. J. Brown HJ-1758
04/09/87	House	Amended HJ-1786
04/09/87	House	Objection by Rep. Holt & Klapman HJ-1787
04/15/87	House	Special order, set for 4/15/87 after unanimous consent period (Under H-3021) HJ-1895
04/15/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Holt & Klapman HJ-1897
04/15/87	House	Amended HJ-1905
04/15/87	House	Read second time HJ-1914
04/16/87	House	Objection by Rep. Davenport HJ-1973
04/16/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Davenport HJ-1980
04/16/87	House	Read third time HJ-1981
04/16/87	House	Returned HJ-1981
04/22/87	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1434
05/12/87		Ratified R 120
05/14/87		Signed By Governor
05/14/87		Effective date 05/14/87
05/14/87		Act No. 84
05/21/87		Copies available